Second Merit list for admission in Bachelor of

Hotel Management (B.H.M.) - I semester

And
Important Information regarding admission in Bachelor of Hotel
Management (B.H.M.)-I Semester (2024-25)
HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar, Uttarakhand

Second merit list for admission in Bachelor of Hotel Management (B.H.M.)-I semester, HNB
Garhwal University is declared on the basis of marks obtained by students in CUET. All the
applicants shortlisted in this admission list under different categories are informed to follow
the following three (03) steps:

Step:1 Taking provisional admission (fees submission) through online mode: For taking
provisional admission through online mode, they have to log on to Samarth portal and have to
submit their admission fees with the help of their user id. Date for submission of admission
fees:

Start Date for submission of admission fees: 25" August 2024
End date and End time for submission of admission fees: 1st Sept 2024, 00:00:59.

Step:2 Downloading and filling up of admission form: After submitting the admission fees
the student will have to download the admission form from the university website:
www.hnbgu.ac.in. All students are required to carefully fill up the admission form and have to
attach photocopy of following documents with it.

Photocopy of all the following documents should be self-attested with the application form:

10" Marksheet and pass certificate

12 Marksheet and pass certificate

CUET score card

OBC, SC, ST, EWS certificate (as per central Govt norms)
Admission fees receipt

A

Original copy of the following document should be attached with the duly filled admission
form:

6. Original transfer certificate, Migration certificate and Character certificate (latest of
previous 6 months)

Step:3 Compulsorily attending counselling (for document verification and subject
confirmation for B.H.M) in Chauras Campus: It is compulsory for applicants to physically
attend the counselling along with the following documents:



e Duly filled admission form along with attached documents as mentioned above

e Original copies of all attached documents

The counselling will now be conducted on 3rd of September 2024 at 11:00 AM at the same venue.

All candidates are requested to take note of this change and make the necessary arrangements to attend on
the new date.

For any queries, please contact:
Dr Avinash Chamoli: 07830222436
Dr Anurag Goyal: 09412050225

Note:

a. All admissions before counselling will be considered provisional.

b. Failure to attend counselling (on given dates and times) will automatically lead to
cancellation of the applicant's provisional admission.

c. The admission committee could change the subject allocation to a student in
counselling as per reservation norms and seat availability.

d. Any false information in the admission form by the applicant could lead to the
cancellation of his/her provisional admission

e. Counselling dates could be extended by the admission committee

(W

Prof. Rashmi Dhodi
Convener, Admission Committee
CMTHS



Second Merit list for admission in Bachelor of Hotel Management (B.H.M.)-| semester (2024-25)

SI No. Form Number Admission Category Marks Obtained
1 HNBGUCUET240007127 SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 53
2 HNBGUCUET240001773 OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 52
3 HNBGUCUET240007025 OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 51
4 HNBGUCUET240011381 EWS 50
5 HNBGUCUET240008112 GENERAL 49
6 HNBGUCUET240009566 GENERAL 49
7 HNBGUCUET240012802 GENERAL 49
8 HNBGUCUET240004422 OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 49

9 HNBGUCUET240004689 SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 49



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

HNBGUCUET240011576

HNBGUCUET240000975

HNBGUCUET240007568

HNBGUCUET240004571

HNBGUCUET240001610

HNBGUCUET240011867

HNBGUCUET240007760

HNBGUCUET240010156

HNBGUCUET240008668

HNBGUCUET240006425

HNBGUCUET240008597

HNBGUCUET240009381

OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)

GENERAL

GENERAL

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)

OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)

OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)

GENERAL

EWS

GENERAL

GENERAL

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)

47

46

46

46

45

45

42

41

40

40

40

39



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

HNBGUCUET240001062

HNBGUCUET240000733

HNBGUCUET240001956

HNBGUCUET240004544

HNBGUCUET240002385

HNBGUCUET240007254

HNBGUCUET240011322

HNBGUCUET240007093

HNBGUCUET240001536

HNBGUCUET240006783

HNBGUCUET240002646

HNBGUCUET240003636

HNBGUCUET240007344

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)

EWS

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

36

34

34

34

33

29

28

21

18

16

16

16

14



35

36

HNBGUCUET240007366

HNBGUCUET240009407

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)

GENERAL

10



