## Second Merit list for admission in Bachelor of Hotel Management (B.H.M.) - I semester

### And

# Important Information regarding admission in Bachelor of Hotel Management (B.H.M.)-I Semester (2024-25) HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar, Uttarakhand

Second merit list for admission in Bachelor of Hotel Management (B.H.M.)-I semester, HNB Garhwal University is declared on the basis of marks obtained by students in CUET. All the applicants shortlisted in this admission list under different categories are informed to follow the following three (03) steps:

<u>Step:1</u> Taking provisional admission (fees submission) through online mode: For taking provisional admission through online mode, they have to log on to Samarth portal and have to submit their admission fees with the help of their user id. Date for submission of admission fees:

Start Date for submission of admission fees: 25th August 2024

End date and End time for submission of admission fees: 1st Sept 2024, 00:00:59.

<u>Step:2</u> Downloading and filling up of admission form: After submitting the admission fees the student will have to download the admission form from the university website: <u>www.hnbgu.ac.in</u>. All students are required to carefully fill up the admission form and have to attach photocopy of following documents with it.

## Photocopy of all the following documents should be self-attested with the application form:

- 1. 10<sup>th</sup> Marksheet and pass certificate
- 2. 12<sup>th</sup> Marksheet and pass certificate
- 3. CUET score card
- 4. OBC, SC, ST, EWS certificate (as per central Govt norms)
- 5. Admission fees receipt

# Original copy of the following document should be attached with the duly filled admission form:

6. Original transfer certificate, Migration certificate and Character certificate (latest of previous 6 months)

<u>Step:3</u> Compulsorily attending counselling (for document verification and subject confirmation for B.H.M) in Chauras Campus: It is compulsory for applicants to physically attend the counselling along with the following documents:

- Duly filled admission form along with attached documents as mentioned above
- Original copies of all attached documents

## The counselling will now be conducted on 3rd of September 2024 at 11:00 AM at the same venue.

All candidates are requested to take note of this change and make the necessary arrangements to attend on the new date.

## For any queries, please contact:

Dr Avinash Chamoli: 07830222436 Dr Anurag Goyal: 09412050225

#### Note:

- a. All admissions before counselling will be considered provisional.
- b. Failure to attend counselling (on given dates and times) will automatically lead to cancellation of the applicant's provisional admission.
- c. The admission committee could change the subject allocation to a student in counselling as per reservation norms and seat availability.
- d. Any false information in the admission form by the applicant could lead to the cancellation of his/her provisional admission
- e. Counselling dates could be extended by the admission committee

Prof. Rashmi Dhodi Convener, Admission Committee CMTHS

## Second Merit list for admission in Bachelor of Hotel Management (B.H.M.)-1 semester (2024-25)

SI No.	Form Number	Admission Category	Marks Obtained
1	HNBGUCUET240007127	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	53
2	HNBGUCUET240001773	OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)	52
3	HNBGUCUET240007025	OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)	51
4	HNBGUCUET240011381	EWS	50
5	HNBGUCUET240008112	GENERAL	49
6	HNBGUCUET240009566	GENERAL	49
7	HNBGUCUET240012802	GENERAL	49
8	HNBGUCUET240004422	OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)	49
9	HNBGUCUET240004689	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	49

10	HNBGUCUET240011576	OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)	47	
11	HNBGUCUET240000975	GENERAL	46	
12	HNBGUCUET240007568	GENERAL	46	
13	HNBGUCUET240004571	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	46	
14	HNBGUCUET240001610	OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)	45	
15	HNBGUCUET240011867	OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)	45	
16	HNBGUCUET240007760	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	42	
17	HNBGUCUET240010156	GENERAL	41	
18	HNBGUCUET240008668	EWS	40	
19	HNBGUCUET240006425	GENERAL	40	
20	HNBGUCUET240008597	GENERAL	40	
21	HNBGUCUET240009381	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	39	

22	HNBGUCUET240001062	GENERAL	36
23	HNBGUCUET240000733	GENERAL	34
24	HNBGUCUET240001956	GENERAL	34
25	HNBGUCUET240004544	GENERAL	34
26	HNBGUCUET240002385	GENERAL	33
27	HNBGUCUET240007254	GENERAL	29
28	HNBGUCUET240011322	GENERAL	28
29	HNBGUCUET240007093	GENERAL	21
30	HNBGUCUET240001536	OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY)	18
31	HNBGUCUET240006783	EWS	16
32	HNBGUCUET240002646	GENERAL	16
33	HNBGUCUET240003636	GENERAL	16
34	HNBGUCUET240007344	GENERAL	14

35	HNBGUCUET240007366	SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)	10
36	HNBGUCUET240009407	GENERAL	2